Assessor’s Parcel Number: _N/A

Date: JULY 22, 2009

Recording Requested By:

Name: EILEEN CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $_ N/A

DOC # 0747565

07/22/2009 12:03 PM Deputy: SD

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

DC/PUBLIC WORKS

Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 0Of 5 Fee: 0.00
BK-0709 PG6- 5088 RPTT: 0.00

O R

CHANGE ORDER. NO 5 (#2009.202)

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections [-2. (Additional recording fee applies}
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

N



BILLITE LoLL N
0 ate: o I B v
CHANGE ORDER - FILED
. 10.02009, 202,
H080UL 21 PMI2: 19
PROJECT:___North Valley Waste Water Treatment Plant Ph Il
o : h.f‘i % gl;‘_ﬂbi

DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 22, 2009

EFFECTIVE DATE:  Jung 22 209_9

OWNER:_Douglas County, NV

OWNER’s Contract No.

PWP DO-2008-80

CONTRACTOR: Petersen Construction Inc, ENGINEER:

HDR

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: 1. Install County’s slide gate.

2. Provide & install extension to MQV-1

Reason for Change Order: Work not shown on the contract documents but needed to complete

the work.

Attachments: Contractor's proposals #9, and #11.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$888,000.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion:_May 30, 2009
Ready for final payment:_June 30, 2009

Net changes from previous Change Orders
No. ftono. 3

(§17.668.85)

Net change from previous Change Orders
No. 1to No. 4,

4]
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$870,331.15

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: May 30, 2009
Ready for final payment: June 30, 2009

Net increase of this Change Order
3,.244.05

Net Increase of this Change Order
14
days

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders

$873,575.20

Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders

Substantial Completion: May 30, 2009
Ready for final payment: July 14, 2009

Engineer % horized Slgnature)

DatefJouc. Z2z Za ]

Page 1



PETERSEN

CONSTRUCTION INC.

| A O

0747565

Wednesday, June 17, 2009

To: Douglas County Community Development
1594 Esmeralda Avenus
Minden, Nevada 89423
Attention: 'Ed Mason
Regarding: Change Order Request #9
Subject: Extension to MOV #1

Pana: 3 Of 5§

Jeo

!

07/22/2009

Petersen Construction is pleased to submit a proposal on the above referenced project. The following

table shall serve as a breakdown of our bid:

" BK- 0709 h
PG- 5090

Item Description Approximate Unit Total
Quantity Price
* Materials (WNS) 1 Lump Sum $1,482.00 $1,482.00
¢ Labor/Equipment 1 Lump Sum $ 665.00 $ 66500
e MarkUp 1 Lump Sum 15% $ 322.05
Total: | $2,469.05
* In addition to the cost request,
Petersen Construction is requesting
two additional weeks be added to the 2 Weeks

schedule.

If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please call me at (775) 787-1600. Thank you for the
oppertunity to bid on this project and I look forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

Enic Petenrden

Eric Petersen
Petersen Construction, Inc.

A A

e g e it

T 1 Ry WA T Ay £ ST 4T % W e e A o o i 41 b 1w 2 it s 4 b e



PETERSEN

CONSTRUCTION INC.

QLT LA

Paage: 4 Of 5

0747565

Wednesday, June 17, 2009

To: Douglas County Community Development

1594 Esmeralda Avenue

Minden, Nevada 89423

Attention: Ed Mason

Regarding: Change Order Request #11

Subject: Installation of Slide Gates

{{{5'

BK-
PG-

Petersen Construction is pleased to submit a proposal on the above referenced project. The following

table shall serve as a breakdown of our bid:

0709

5091
0nag

ltem Description Approximate Unit Total
Quantity Price
+ Installation of slide gates
1. Labor
2. Materials ‘
3. Equipment 1 Lump Sum $775.00 $775.00
Total: | $775.00

If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please call me at (775) 787-1600. Thank you for the

opportunity to bid on this project and Ilook forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

Enic Petenien

Eric Petersen, Petersen Construction Inc.

P LAk £ e R T RO TR 1 R AR X S v 8T 6 ks A b

s e m sk, oam o At s

~

Pl
g



[T TG L 35 2583
of 5 07/22/2009

0747565 Pace: b

| CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this certificate is attached is a
full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on
record in my office,

A‘,,




